06-23-2006

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/20	RE (, (2010) H2// 22100 H		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
		103	263015				
		demark Office: I	Please record the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALERT LOGIC, INC.			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
			Name: SILICON VALLEY BA Internal Address HF 154	ANK			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	☐ Association☐ Limited Pa		Street Address: 3003 TASMA	AN DRIVE			
Other			City SANTA CLARA State CA	AN DRIVE			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa		∕es ⊠ No	Country USA Zip 95054				
Execution Date(s): 5/8/06	``		Association Citizenship	8 2 5			
_	Merger		General Partnership Cit				
	Change of Name			o 2 ႏ			
П от			If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate	e United States, a domestic representative No			
Other 4. Application number(s) or re	agistration numb	or/s) and ide					
A. Trademark Application No.(s 78/521,400		or (o) and rac	B. Trademark Registration No				
6/22/2006 DBYRNE 00000035 7852	1400						
1 FC:8521	40.00 DP		•				
1	10.00 dr						
C. Identification or Description Registration Number is unki	nown):	and Filing Da	_	Additional sheets attached? Yes X No			
		366 an					
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		pondence	6. Total number of applicati registrations involved:	ions and I			
Name: Silicon Valley Bank			7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154			Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged	by credit card to deposit account			
Street Address: 3003 Tasman	Dr.		☑ Enclosed				
City: Santa Clara State:	: CA ZIF	P: 95054	8. Payment Information:	h			
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	Fax Number: (408) 654-6313			b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: amd-collateral	l requests@svba	nk.com	Authorized User Name				
o simuatura 1 Accide	O HADA	re de		6/13/00			
9. Signature. — Maub	Signati	ure ,		Date			
9. Signature. <u>Maribel</u> Maribel Higaredo	of Person Signing	e Jorda	Total num sheet, at	nber of pages including cover ttachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") dated as of March <u>d</u>, 2006 (as defined in the Loan Agreement) is between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and ALERT LOGIC, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has made advances to Grantor ("Loans") as described in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2006 (as the same may from time to time be further amended, modified, supplemented or restates, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall the meaning set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Borrower has requested that Bank amend the Loan Agreement, and Bank as agreed, subject to, among other things, Grantor's granting to Bank a security interest in Grantor's Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works and other intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property Collateral").
- C. Grantor has granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, presently existing or later acquired to all the Collateral.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

Granter grants Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (such as the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C and D), and all proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement. Bank's rights and remedies in the security interest are in addition to those in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those available in law or equity. Bank's rights powers and interests are cumulative with every right, power or remedy provided here. Bank's exercise of its rights, powers or remedies in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any or all other right, power or remedy.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

(Title)

GRANTOR:

ALERT LOGIC. P

(Signature)

(Title)

1

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/Application
Number

 $\begin{array}{c} Registration/Application \\ \underline{Date} \end{array}$

1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
"Dynamic Threat Rating System and Process for Computer Intrusion Detection"	60/639,923	12/29/2004
"Dynamic Threat Rating System and Process for Computer Intrusion Detection"	11/321,620	12/29/2005
"Threat Scoring System and Method for Intrusion Detection Security Networks"	PCT/US05/47419	12/29/2005

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>

A ALERT LOGIC

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

78-521,400

11/22/2004

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/Application
Number

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Registration/Application} \\ \underline{\textbf{Date}} \end{array}$

2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Senter Parent and Trademark Office Address: COMMESSIONER FOR PATENTS FO. Ber 1450 Alcements, Vignor 12313-1450

APPL NO.	FILING OR 371	ART UNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTY.DOCKET NO	DRAWINGS	TOT CLMS	IND CLMS
11/321,620	12/29/2005	2131	715	LOGI1100-1	8	26	1

CONFIRMATION NO. 2020

UPDATED FILING RECEIPT
IMMANDEMMANDIMMINIMMINIM

DC000000018429248

44654 SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 1301 W. 25TH STREET SUITE 408 AUSTIN, TX 78705

Date Mailed: 03/31/2006

Receipt is acknowledged of this regular Patent Application. It will be considered in its order and you will be notified as to the results of the examination. Be sure to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filling Receipt, please mail to the Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria Va 22313-1450. Please provide a copy of this Filling Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filling Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the raply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filling Receipt incorporating the requested corrections (if appropriate).

Applicant(s)

Christopher A. Church, Houston, TX; Mikhail Govshteyn, Houston, TX; Christopher D. Baker, Pearland, TX; Christopher D. Holm, Houston, TX;

Power of Attorney: The patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 44654.

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This appln claims benefit of 60/639,923 12/29/2004

Foreign Applications

Projected Publication Date: To Be Determined - pending completion of Security Review

Non-Publication Request: No.

Early Publication Request; No

** SMALL ENTITY **

Title

Received 05-30-06 04:42pm

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

From-7136607988

To-SILICON VALLEY BANK

Page 05